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New Hires

Name Assignment

Abikaliah Scarbrough
Alexander Quan

Angela Rochester

Bruce Burger
Esteban Parra
Estefania Torres

Geraldin Ramirez Garcia
Iminah Ahmad

Iris Iraheta Miranda
Jeremy Gormley

Julie Dea

Justin Walton
Karen Mendoza
Katherine Hales
Laura Bean

Leslie Mulvanny
Leylani Flores
Linda Posnansky

Marie Mcentee

Oscar Cervantes Flores
Phillip Scheir

Polly Clare-Rothe

Reginald Edwards
Rocio Yanez

Para Educator

Specialist Translator-Chinese

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

STIP Teacher

Gardener

School Enrichment Recess
Coach

Noon Supervisor

Prog Mgr AA Female
Excellence

Para Educator

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Administrative Assist | Bil
STIP Teacher
Instructional Aide CDC
Library Technician
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Nurse

Instructional Aide CDC
Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Education
Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

STIP Teacher

Social Worker

Case Manager

Licensed Vocational Nurse

Location
M L King Jr Elem
Exceptional Children

Emerson Elementary

Fruitvale Elementary
Buildings And Grounds
Esperanza Academy

La Escuelita Elementary
Office of Equity

Melrose Ldrshp Academy
Elmhurst United

Food Services
Skyline High School
Highland Cdc
Franklin Elementary
Skyline High School

Health Services
Highland Cdc
Frick Middle School

Prescott
Roosevelt Middle
Montera Middle
Roosevelt Middle

Met West
Health Services

Effective Date

2/5/2020
3/1/2020

3/16/2020

3/1/2020
3/1/2020
2/24/2020

2/24/2020
3/20/2020

3/4/2020

2/21/2020

3/2/2020
3/2/2020
3/16/2020
3/16/2020
3/1/2020

3/23/2020
3/16/2020
3/14/2020

2/21/2020
3/1/2020
3/3/2020
3/4/2020

3/1/2020
3/16/2020
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Shawna Myers
Susannah Evans
Theresa Enedah
Tiffany Mcelroy
Velisa Woods

Rehires
Name
Timothy Wilson

New Assignments

Name
Amber Cox

Edward Murray
Famlin Chao

Heidi Stickever-Bratton
Jade Talbot

Janine Torres
Janine Torres
Liliana Perez garcia
Lisette Ruane
Maria Quiroga
Michael Obah
Nykki Milano
Ronald Morris

Wei Liu

Zephedaia Brambel

Change Hours
Name

Ashley Slater

Byron Lee
Charity Balona

Elenora Clark

Para Educator

Para Educator

Teacher Replacement
Gardener

Classroom TSA 11 Months

Assignment
STIP Teacher

From

Tchr SDC Non Sevrly
Handicapp

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Financial Accountant |

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Classroom TSA 10 Months
Administrative Assist | Bil
Attendance Specialist
Teacher Replacement
Elementary Sch Secretary
Small

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor
Instructional Supp Specialist
Para Educator

Admin Asst Superintendent
Ofc

Clerk Typist Interm Bilingual

Trans Kinder Reading Tutor

Assignment
Teacher Education

Enhancement
Noon Supervisor
Teacher Bilingual

Para Educator

Fremont High School
Roosevelt Middle
Emerson Elementary
Buildings And Grounds
Sankofa Elem

Location
Parker Elementary

To
Teacher RSP

Teacher 11Months
Analyst, Position Control
Instructional Supp
Specialist

TSA

Attendance Specialist Bil
Attendance Specialist Bil
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Attendance Specialist
Noon Supervisor
Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Tchr SDC Severely
Handicapped

Office Manager
Labor/Legal

Noon Supervisor

Senior Library Clerk

Location
Garfield Elementary

Franklin Elementary
Melrose Ldrshp Academy

Claremont Middle School

3/4/2020
3/11/2020
2/21/2020
2/16/2020
2/20/2020

Effective Date
2/14/2020

Location
Woodland Elem

Madison Park
Academy (upper)
Accounting

Burckhalter
Elementary
Rudsdale Newcomer

Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Bridges Academy At
Melrose

Bella Vista Elem

Thornhill Elementary
Charles B Howard
Scl

Frick Middle School
Exceptional Children
General Counsel
(legal)

Lincoln Elementary

West Oakland
Middle School

Change Hours

20f3

Effective Date

3/1/2020

3/2/2020

2/3/2020

3/5/2020

1/21/2020

9/1/2019

9/1/2019

7/1/2019

3/1/2020

3/2/2020

3/9/2020

212412020

3/2/2020

2/18/2020

12/2/2019

Effective Date

From 100% To 50%

From 40% To 20%
From 80% To 100%

From 80% To 64%

2/26/2020

3/1/2020
3/1/2020

2/15/2020



VI.

Numayra Mubdi

Leaves

Name

Aaron Reaven

Jasmon De Jon Jackson

Malce Winkelstein
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Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Assignment
Teacher Education

Enhancement

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

Teacher Structured Eng
Immersn

*Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

Separations

West Oakland Middle
School

Location
Markham Elementary

Montera Middle

Garfield Elementary

From 100% To 80%

Effective Dates
03/11/2020 - 05/08/2020

03/11/2020 - 03/26/2020

03/25/2020 - 05/29/2020

Name Assignment Location Effective Date
Avery Roper Custodian CDC Lockwood Cdc 1/29/2020
Fabiola Garcia Villafana Receptionist Billingual Community School & 2/21/2020
Student Srvcs
Jessica Gipson Food Service Assistant | Prescott 12/30/2019
Philip Brown Custodian Glenview 3/16/2020
Salomeh Ghorban Program Mgr Community Roosevelt Middle 2/7/2020
School
/
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