Legislative File	
File ID Number:	20-0649
Introduction Date:	4/22/2020
Enactment Number:	20-0545
Enactment Date:	4/22/2020
By:	os





Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT Talent Division

April 22, 2020

Personnel Report No. 1920-0009

I. New Hires

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Abikaliah Scarbrough	Para Educator	M L King Jr Elem	2/5/2020
Alexander Quan	Specialist Translator-Chinese	Exceptional Children	3/1/2020
Angela Rochester	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Emerson Elementary	3/16/2020
i mgem rioenester	Trans Times Teauning Taxos		271072020
Bruce Burger	STIP Teacher	Fruitvale Elementary	3/1/2020
Esteban Parra	Gardener	Buildings And Grounds	3/1/2020
Estefania Torres	School Enrichment Recess	Esperanza Academy	2/24/2020
	Coach		
Geraldin Ramirez Garcia	Noon Supervisor	La Escuelita Elementary	2/24/2020
Iminah Ahmad	Prog Mgr AA Female	Office of Equity	3/20/2020
	Excellence		
Iris Iraheta Miranda	Para Educator	Melrose Ldrshp Academy	3/4/2020
Jeremy Gormley	Teacher Structured Eng	Elmhurst United	2/21/2020
•	Immersn		
Julie Dea	Administrative Assist I Bil	Food Services	3/2/2020
Justin Walton	STIP Teacher	Skyline High School	3/2/2020
Karen Mendoza	Instructional Aide CDC	Highland Cdc	3/16/2020
Katherine Hales	Library Technician	Franklin Elementary	3/16/2020
Laura Bean	Teacher Structured Eng	Skyline High School	3/1/2020
	Immersn		
Leslie Mulvanny	Nurse	Health Services	3/23/2020
Leylani Flores	Instructional Aide CDC	Highland Cdc	3/16/2020
Linda Posnansky	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly	Frick Middle School	3/14/2020
•	Handicapp		
Marie Mcentee	Teacher Education	Prescott	2/21/2020
	Enhancement		
Oscar Cervantes Flores	Teacher Structured Eng	Roosevelt Middle	3/1/2020
	Immersn		
Phillip Scheir	STIP Teacher	Montera Middle	3/3/2020
Polly Clare-Rothe	Social Worker	Roosevelt Middle	3/4/2020
Reginald Edwards	Case Manager	Met West	3/1/2020
Rocio Yanez	Licensed Vocational Nurse	Health Services	3/16/2020

Personnel Report No. 1920-0009, April 22, 2020

Shawna Myers	Para Educator	Fremont High School	3/4/2020
Susannah Evans	Para Educator	Roosevelt Middle	3/11/2020
Theresa Enedah	Teacher Replacement	Emerson Elementary	2/21/2020
Tiffany Mcelroy	Gardener	Buildings And Grounds	2/16/2020
Velisa Woods	Classroom TSA 11 Months	Sankofa Elem	2/20/2020

II. Rehires

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Timothy Wilson	STIP Teacher	Parker Elementary	2/14/2020

III. New Assignments

<u>Name</u>	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Location	Effective Date
Amber Cox	Tchr SDC Non Sevrly Handicapp	Teacher RSP	Woodland Elem	3/1/2020
Edward Murray	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Teacher 11Months	Madison Park Academy (upper)	3/2/2020
Famlin Chao	Financial Accountant I	Analyst, Position Control	Accounting	2/3/2020
Heidi Stickever-Bratton	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Instructional Supp Specialist	Burckhalter Elementary	3/5/2020
Jade Talbot	Classroom TSA 10 Months	TSA	Rudsdale Newcomer	1/21/2020
Janine Torres	Administrative Assist I Bil	Attendance Specialist Bil	Bridges Academy At Melrose	9/1/2019
Janine Torres	Attendance Specialist	Attendance Specialist Bil	Bridges Academy At Melrose	9/1/2019
Liliana Perez garcia	Teacher Replacement	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Bella Vista Elem	7/1/2019
Lisette Ruane	Elementary Sch Secretary Small	Attendance Specialist	Thornhill Elementary	3/1/2020
Maria Quiroga	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Noon Supervisor	Charles B Howard Scl	3/2/2020
Michael Obah	Instructional Supp Specialist	Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Frick Middle School	3/9/2020
Nykki Milano	Para Educator	Tchr SDC Severely Handicapped	Exceptional Children	2/24/2020
Ronald Morris	Admin Asst Superintendent Ofc	Office Manager Labor/Legal	General Counsel (legal)	3/2/2020
Wei Liu	Clerk Typist Interm Bilingual	Noon Supervisor	Lincoln Elementary	2/18/2020
Zephedaia Brambel	Trans Kinder Reading Tutor	Senior Library Clerk	West Oakland Middle School	12/2/2019

IV. Change Hours

Name	Assignment	Location	Change Hours	Effective Date
Ashley Slater	Teacher Education	Garfield Elementary	From 100% To 50%	2/26/2020
	Enhancement			
Byron Lee	Noon Supervisor	Franklin Elementary	From 40% To 20%	3/1/2020
Charity Balona	Teacher Bilingual	Melrose Ldrshp Academy	From 80% To 100%	3/1/2020
Elenora Clark	Para Educator	Claremont Middle School	From 80% To 64%	2/15/2020

Personnel Report No. 1920-0009, April 22, 2020

3 of 3

Numayra Mubdi	Teacher Structured Eng	West Oakland Middle	From 100% To 80%	1/21/2020
	Immersn	School		

V. <u>Leaves</u>

<u>Assignment</u>	<u>Location</u>	Effective Dates
Teacher Education	Markham Elementary	03/11/2020 - 05/08/2020
Enhancement		
Teacher Structured Eng	Montera Middle	03/11/2020 - 03/26/2020
Immersn		
Teacher Structured Eng	Garfield Elementary	03/25/2020 - 05/29/2020
	Teacher Education Enhancement Teacher Structured Eng Immersn	Teacher Education Markham Elementary Enhancement Teacher Structured Eng Immersn Montera Middle

^{*}Leaves may be intermittent or consecutive.

Immersn

VI. Separations

<u>Name</u>	<u>Assignment</u>	Location	Effective Date
Avery Roper	Custodian CDC	Lockwood Cdc	1/29/2020
Fabiola Garcia Villafana	Receptionist Billingual	Community School &	2/21/2020
		Student Srvcs	
Jessica Gipson	Food Service Assistant I	Prescott	12/30/2019
Philip Brown	Custodian	Glenview	3/16/2020
Salomeh Ghorban	Program Mgr Community	Roosevelt Middle	2/7/2020
	School		

Legislative File	
File ID Number:	20-0649
Introduction Date:	4/22/2020
Enactment Number:	20-0545
Enactment Date:	4/22/2020
By:	os

Jody London President, BOE

Kyla Johnson-Trammell

Superintendent